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5 carry out UTP Cabiing work in computer Lak: situated in central I1brarf foliowing items with
gwven specifications and quantity are to be purchased and installed.
}.sr.x.!y submit the guotation indicating the reasonable rate with the dlscount to an educationa!
stitution. if any.
Thie guotation must reach the Registrar Jiwaji University Gwalior by October 6, 2018 by speed

% ot during office hours.

= ~ A. Supply Item Detail -

% _Sr.No. Description ) Gty

—= 1 | 12 Port LU with LC type SM Coupler 02 Unit

= 2 i SFP optical module transceivers ; 02 Unit i

= | | Dual data ratel.25gbps,1550nm transmission upto 120km ,33vsingle | !

= | | power supply compatible with sonnet, ROHS ! !

% 3 | Optical Fiber Czble 6 Core Armored | somir

% - [ 9/125um double sheath ,csta,unitube outdocr cabie | _

—= 4 i Optical Fiber Connector LC Type - 12 Unit

§=; 5 i Optical Fiber Pigtail single mode Im LC Type E 12 Unit

% 6 ] Gptical Fiber Patch Cord 3m LC Tvpe 9/125 um ! 02 Unit

= 7 | 22U Floor Standing Rack | Dlunit

—= | Overall height 116C Overali width-500 Static Load 150kg 977.9mm,cooling ,

% ) | fan, 6 socket power distribtition unit 7 -

- B - information Outlet with keystone, faceplateRj-45 -50u compliant with 105 Unit |

— i | ANSI/TIA 568-C.2 Suitable 22-26 AWG Wire |
2 24 Port Jack Panel catezory6 05 Unit

' Supported 1U Panel, PC+ Glass fiber UL 94V _

10 Cabie manager standard size 1U with 4 cable Griper 05 Unit |
i1 24 Port Gigabit Manageable switch with 2 SFP Port ! 05 Unit |

Switching Capacity in Gbps 56.0, Dual IPv6/iPv4 stack ACLs- 512 rules, ! :
. Support for CIDR :
12 UTP Cable Roll with 305m length I 12 Box
_ Supports Gigabit Ethernet 1000 base T performance 600 Mhz,oprating

—
— L voltage 72V, thickness 0.2mm " ' NI,
% 13 UTPPakchCord2m : . 105WNos.
= 14 UTP Patch cord 1m for Jack Panel | 105hos. |
1S HCCE Pipe 25 MM [ Teomw.
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3. Installation Detail

Sr.No. | Description Qty
1 installation & termination I/O 105 Unit
- 2| Installation & termination UTP Cable on jack Panel 105 Unit
'3 | Fixing of 22U Rack On Floor 01 Unit
-4 | splicing of fiber cable 12 Core |
[_5 Laying Of UTP/OFC cable with conduit pipe 3660 Mtr
; 6 Heinshn Digging and Tilling (HDT Shots) if required 20mtr
7 | Labor (Trenching) 2.5 Feet depth 60 Mtr

General terms and conditions applicable for all items:

1. Rates quoted should be inclusive of all taxes and other charges for delivery , installation and F.O.R.
Jiwaji University, Gwalior.
2 Vendors are advised to read specifications carefully and submit quotations as per the specifications
given only. _
2 Quotation received after due date will not be considered
4. The complete detailed specifications along with accessories, if any, be clearly mentioned in the
uotation giving the guarantee/ warranty period. Facilities for service should also be indicated. Detailed
technical information, Brochures, ieaflets, and drawings whichever is applicable must be furnished along
with quotation.
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5. All network point installed will have be maintained for Two Year by the venders .
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